Physical Submission 
is not required and shall not be entertained. 

A. Documents mentioned under Section II above shall be submitted as part of Technical 
Proposal alongwithForm T-1 

B. The financial bid shall be submitted as per Form F-l. 

iii. EMD of Rs 25,000/- (Twenty five thousand only) is to be submitted as per guidelines 

mentioned in the e-procurement portal. 
iv. A two-stage procedure shall be adopted in evaluating the proposals. Financial proposals 

shall be opened only for those firms who qualify on Minimum eligibility criteria defined